50 100 RegO Dr. Elon, NC 27244 USA   www.regoproducts.com  +1.336.449.7707
THREAD
B
A
MAX
OPEN
C
E

WARRANTY
TPED & PED Certified
Ordering Information
SKL9408ST
Part Number
Size
Inches
Size
DN
Connection A
 Inches
A
mm
B
Inches
B
 mm
C
Inches
C
 mm
Cv Kv Weight lbs Weight kg
Inlet Outlet
SKL9404ST ½” 15
Socket
Weld
Threaded
NPT
14.6 370
3.09 78.48
4 102
5 4.30 3.47 1.68
SKL9408ST 1" 25 3.95 100.33 14 12.10 5.34 2.42
SKL9412ST 1½" 40 5.00 127
5 127
28.3 24.45 9.48 4.30
SKL9416ST 2” 50 14.5 368 5.92 150.37 53 45.8 16.3 7.39